

Criminal Revision no.171 of 2025
CNR-WBCS01-000506-2025
Present: Smt. Shrutirupa Ghosh (Majee)
(Chief Judge in-charge)
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-II, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00821

Order no.08 dated 05.03.2026

Ld. P.O. has been retained on duty during the upcoming process of Special Intensive Revision (S.I.R.) by the Hon'ble Court, Calcutta in view of the order dated 20.02.2026 passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in Writ petition (s) Civil Number (s) 1089 of 2025 with W.P. (C) number-126/2026, W.P. (C) number-129/2026 (PIL-W), W.P. (C) number-737/2026 (PIL-W,), W.P. (C) number-1074/2026 (PIL-W), W.P. (C) number-1088/2026 (PIL-W), W.P. (C) number-1088/2026 (PIL-W), W.P. (C) number-1216/2026 (PIL-W), W.P. (C) number-159/2026 (PIL-W), W.P. (C) number-119/2026 (PIL-W) and Interlocutory applications listed therewith.

Today is fixed for filing reply of show cause by the revisionist i.d. the instant criminal revision will be dismissed due to non prosecution.

Hazira is filed on behalf of the revisionist.

Hazira has been filed on behalf of the O.P. no.1.

Ld. Counsel on behalf of the O.P. no.2/State is present by filing hazira.

One reply of show cause has yet been filed on behalf of the revisionist in terms of order no.05 dated 29.10.2025 passed by this Court praying for accepting the cause shown in the petition.

Copy served. Let the same be kept with the record.

Fix **27.04.2026** for consideration of the show cause reply filed by the revisionist today.

D/C by me.

Sd./-

Sd./-

Chief Judge-in-charge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge-in-charge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta